

## Edge Autonomy Introduces Major Performance Enhancement for VXE30 Stalker Uncrewed Aircraft System

A series of subsystem upgrades – the "Havoc" configuration – has doubled the flight endurance and payload capacity of the base VXE30 Stalker system.

SAN LOUIS OBISPO, CA, UNITED STATES, May 6, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Edge Autonomy, a leading provider of uncrewed autonomous systems, announced today a major performance



today a major performance enhancement to the field-proven <u>VXE30 Stalker UAS</u>. Through a series of subsystem upgrades – known collectively as the "Havoc" configuration – Edge Autonomy has doubled the flight

capabilities of small UAS and large UAS.



The Havoc configuration builds on years of deployed operations and direct user feedback accumulated over more than 100,000 flight hours across six continents."

Joshua Stinson, Chief Growth
Officer

"We have been evolving the Stalker series for nearly two decades, and the VXE30 is the product of intense mission-focused innovation to meet the real needs of our customers," said Joshua Stinson, Chief Growth Officer for Edge Autonomy. "The <a href="Havoc configuration">Havoc configuration</a> builds on years of deployed operations and direct user feedback accumulated over more than 100,000 flight hours across six continents to provide the warfighter with an unparalleled system that is ready for use on the

battlefield."

"Our goal was to provide a single, highly flexible UAS that could meet the needs of a wide range of operational units, from the company level to the brigade," said Allen Gardner, CTO of Edge Autonomy. "By upgrading key subsystems on the VXE30, we can provide a solution that is light and mobile enough for small forward-deployed units while also able to hit the payload capacity, range, and endurance numbers of the higher echelons – all with the field-proven, silent, VTOL

endurance and payload capacity of the base VXE30 Stalker system, closing the gap between the

configuration UAS that our customers have relied on for years."

With the flexibility and adaptability to host a wide variety of configurations – all without wasting time and budget on reconfiguring the airframe itself – the Havoc not only meets the demanding mission challenges faced by today's uncrewed aerial systems but anticipates potential issues facing the battlefields of the future.



Current VXE30 operators require no additional training in order to operate the Havoc configuration, and all user interfaces remain unchanged between the various configurations of VXE30. The system remains payload agnostic and is prepped for third party integrations through a Modular Open Systems Approach (MOSA) frequently utilized by customers to integrate new payloads and subsystems without the need for Edge Autonomy support.

"Edge Autonomy is committed to meeting the changing needs of the warfighters we support, and we are excited to see what they will accomplish with the Havoc" said John Purvis, CEO of Edge Autonomy. "We built a system that would be easily reconfigurable, giving operators equipment to meet the growing mission demands they are facing now and in the future."

## About Edge Autonomy

Edge Autonomy is a leader in providing innovative autonomous systems, advanced optics, and resilient energy solutions to the U.S. Department of Defense, U.S. Federal Civilian Agencies, allied governments, academic institutions, and commercial entities. We believe that innovation – in all forms, from all sources, and at all stages of development – creates solutions that enable mission success. Our uncrewed technologies are used in nearly 80 countries by government, commercial, and academic customers.

Edge Autonomy has a team of 600 employees and draws on nearly four decades of proven aerospace engineering, manufacturing expertise, and advanced technology. With headquarters in San Luis Obispo, CA and nearly 300,000 square feet of manufacturing and production capabilities across the U.S. and abroad, Edge Autonomy's experienced team delivers mission-focused results around the world.

Media Contact Susan Hoffman Senior Director, Marketing and Communications shoffman@edgeautonomy.io 571-305-0442 Susan Hoffman
Edge Autonomy
+1 5713050442
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/709242899

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.